Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Qctober 9, 2017

Agency Closed in Observance

of Columbus Day

October 10,2017
WOODS, THOMAS
EVELAND, JUSTIN
CASSADORE, MARTIN
HEISER, O5CAR
SURNIP, JAMES
DARDICK, DEBRAH
MEILA-HERNANDEZ, NAYELLY
MCCORMICE, JAMES
ESTRADA RICHARD
KENNA, PETER
PRIDGON, LAWRENCE
TANGUY, MATTHEW
CORTEZ, FERNANDO
NORIEGA, GILBERT
SUELTON, MATTHEW
BALL, DARRELL
BEGOSHYTEWA, ERICKSON

BREWSTER, ROBERT
COLEMAN, TYRONE

DORSEY, $COTTIH
ROMERO, ARNOLD
JIMENEZ, MARTO
SANCHEZ, MARTINEZ

RAMIREZ, SERGIO
GARY, JON

HERRERA, WILLIAM
COMPLEXES

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

177339
156282
050519
261712
282315
236636
319100
276261
318414
148381
50388
220726
2825358
52155
305563
304794
219279

309456
282142

092810
146254
196433
234289
123772

112689
770363

Yuma, Douglas

Eyman, Florence, Red Rock, Tucson, Pereyville .
Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizana Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC wili kold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m.
and will be held at 1645 W, lefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available atleast 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for
the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.5 §38-431.03.A{3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting
may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

October 11, 2017

October 12, 2017

ALLEN, ROBERT 157157 MCANELLY, FOREST 243100
LEWIS, KEVIN 242755 ADOCLPHUS, BOBBY 139918
RAMIREZ, GARBRIEL 164203 MUNGIA, ROBERT 040075
VARELA SERRANO, ALEXANDER 297135 MOODY, JERCME 256954
BRITTON, LEE 170225 RODRIGUEZ-GAMEZ, ERIK 290097
NIEVES, GREGORY 171109 FINLEY, RUSSELL 182402
MAY, LAMBERTA 283832 VALENTI, RUBY 319567
ALLEN, JUSTIN 289470 WILLIAMS, LYNELLE 218114
MCBRIDE, RICHARD 115366 BAKARICH, KIMBERLY 253085
BOSTICK, JUSTIN 228729 NAVARRO, ERNESTO 261648
FIL.ORES, RODRIGC 284833 MCCRIMMON, CHRISTOPHER D. 098643
LOHR, BRYSON 281917 JACKSON, LEROY 035810
STEVENSON, MICHAEL 280915 EDWARDS, DANNY L. 042484
CONTRERAS-GALDEAN, MANUEL 252193 MASTER, ROGER 038894
KAISER, COREY 293694 NOBLE, ANDREW M, 031059
GERHART, MICHAEL 300566
LERMA, JOHNNY 136848
GIPSON, DAWAN 161253
LARIN, MICHAEL 252177
WALLACE, WALTER 219293
COCHRANE, MARK 297881
WILLIAMS, MARTRAIL 144305
CHURCI1, BRET 080962
COMPLEXES COMPLEXES

Tucson, Eyman, Yuma, Red Rock Douglas, Flerence West,

Winstow, Kingman, Perryville Lewis, Phoenix, Perryville,

FT. Grant, Fhoenix, Lewis Safford & Florence

ANMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Autio assistance devices are present
in the Beard’s hearing room. Interpreter reguests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommaodation.

Dated October 4, 2017

Signed: E&QA ﬁ{-ﬂ C,ﬂ\(/




