

Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet						
October 9, 2017	October 10, 2017		October 11, 2017		October 12, 2017	
	WOODS, THOMAS	177339	ALLEN, ROBERT	157157	MCANELLY, FOREST	243100
Agency Closed in Observance	EVELAND, JUSTIN	156282	LEWIS, KEVIN	242755	ADOLPHUS, BOBBY	139918
of Columbus Day	CASSADORE, MARTIN	090519	RAMIREZ, GARBRIEL	164203	MUNGIA, ROBERT	040075
	HEISER, OSCAR	261712	VARELA SERRANO, ALEXANDER	297135	MOODY, JEROME	256954
·	SURNIP, JAMES	282315	BRITTON, LEE	170225	RODRIGUEZ-GAMEZ, ERIK	290097
	DARDICK, DEBRAH	236636	NIEVES, GREGORY	171109	FINLEY, RUSSELL	182402
	MEJIA-HERNÁNDEZ, NAYELLY	319100	MAY, LAMBERTA	283832	VALENTI, RUBY	319567
	MCCORMICK, JAMES	276261	ALLEN, JUSTIN	289470	WILLIAMS, LYNELLE	218114
	ESTRADA, RICHARD	318414	MCBRIDE, RICHARD	115366	BAKARICH, KIMBERLY	293085
	KENNA, PETER	148381	BOSTICK, JUSTIN	228729	NAVARRO, ERNESTO	261648
	PRIDGON, LAWRENCE	50388	FLORES, RODRIGO	284853	MCCRIMMON, CHRISTOPHER D.	098643
	TANGUY, MATTHEW	220726	LOHR, BRYSON	281917	JACKSON, LEROY	035810
	CORTEZ, FERNANDO	282558	STEVENSON, MICHAEL	280915	EDWARDS, DANNY L.	042484
	NORIEGA, GILBERT	52155	CONTRERAS-GALDEAN, MANUEL	252193	MASTER, ROGER	038894
	SHELTON, MATTHEW	305563	KAISER, COREY	293694	NOBLE, ANDREW M.	031059
	BALL, DARRELL	304794	GERHART, MICHAEL	300566		
	BEGOSHYTEWA, ERICKSON	219279	LERMA, JOHNNY	136848		
	BREWSTER, ROBERT	309456	GIPSON, DAWAN	161253		
	COLEMAN, TYRONE	282142	LARIN, MICHAEL	252177		
	DORSEY, SCOTTIE	092810	WALLACE, WALTER	219293		
	ROMERO, ARNOLD	146254	COCHRANE, MARK	297881		
	JIMENEZ, MARIO	196483	WILLIAMS, MARTRAIL	144305		
	SANCHEZ, MARTINEZ	234289	CHURCH, BRET	080962		
	RAMIREZ, SERGIO	123772	COMPLEXES		COMPLEXES	
	GARY, JON	112689	Tucson, Eyman, Yuma, Red Rock		Douglas, Florence West,	
	HERRERA, WILLIAM	770365	Winslow, Kingman, Perryville		Lewis, Phoenix, Perryville,	
•	COMPLEXES	Yuma, Douglas	FT. Grant, Phoenix, Lewis		Safford & Florence	

Eyman, Florence, Red Rock, Tucson, Perryville

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated October 4, 2017

igned: <u>Ú</u>

lle Kusc